
 Attendee List 9/10/2003 

1st Binational Collaboration Workshop

U.S./Mexico Red Tide Programs


June 10-11, 2003

FNAME LNAME ORGANIZATION TITLE ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

1 Aida Albuerne Pina COFEPRIS Health Operative 
Commissioner 01 55 52 07 23 34 aalbuerne@salud.gob.mx 

2 Jeanne Allen 
Planning Systems, Inc./National 

Coastal Data Development 
Center 

Geographic Info. 
Specialist 

Building 1100, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 228-688-2936 Jeanne.Allen@ncddc.noaagov 

3 Manuel Angulo 
Romero 

Government of the State of 
Campeche Ecology Secretariat 

Ecology Under 
Secretary 

01 98 18 16 74 41 
8 16 19 08 
8 16 11 42 

irisvega@ecologia.campeche.gob.mx 

4 Virgilio E. Arenas 
Fuentes  University of Veracruz Ecology and Fisheries 

Center Director 52(228)8136059 varenas@uv.mx 

5 Rosa A. Azamar 
Arizmendi 

Government of the State of 
Veracruz, Health Services 

Environment Health 
Under Director 52(228)842-3000 raazamar@ssaver.gob.mx 

6 Luis G. Benavides I. Culture and Education Secretariat 
Veracruz 

7 Brian Bendis Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Commission 

100 8th Avenue SE St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701 brian.bendis@fwc.state.fl.us 

8 Landry Bernard National Data Buoy Center Chief, Technology 
Development Branch 

Building 1100, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 228-688-3394 Landry.Bernard@noaa.gov 

9 
Ralph F. Cambre National Data Buoy Center Bldg. 1100 Stennis Space 

Center 228-688-2372 Ralph.Cambre@noaa.gov 

10 Gloria Car 
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency/Gulf of Mexico Program 
Office 

Associate Director 
for Administration 

Mail Code: EPA/GMPO 
Stennis Space Center, MS 

39529 
228-688-242 car.gloria@epa.gov 

11 Bruce Champion Louisiana Department of Health 
Dept of Health & Hospitals 

6867 Bluebonnet Blvd., Box 
#16 Baton Rouge, LA 70810 

225-763-3553 bchampion@dhh.state.la.us 

12 Jorge Nicolas Chantiri Perez Government of the State of 
Veracruz Health Services 

Health Regulation 
and Promotion 

Director 
52(228)8,423000 nchantiri@ssaver.gob.mx 

13 David Clawson University of New Orleans Latin American 
Studies 

University of New Orleans 
New Orleans, LA 70148 

14 Leonardo Collazo ANTEON/National Coastal Data 
Development Center 

Technical Contract 
Support 

Building 1100, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 228-688-3686 
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15 Armando Colliere 
Sanchez 

Papaloapan River Basin 
Development Council 

International Projects 
Officer 52(228)8417621 colliere@codepap.gob.mx 

16 Patrick Cotter 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency- Office of International 

Activities 

International 
Activities Specialist 

Mail Code 2660R, 1200 
Pennsylvania Ave., N.W 
Washington, DC 20460 

202-564-6414 cotter.patrick@epa.gov 

17 Mary Culver NOAA Coastal Services Center 
Project Scientist, 
Coastal Remote 
Sensing Program 

2234 S. Hobson Ave., 
Charleston, SC 843-740-1250 Mary.Culver@noaa.gov 

18 Sheryl Day NOAA/National Marine Fisheries 
Service 

Northwest Fisheries Science 
Center, 2725 Montlake Blvd. 

E., Seattle, WA 98112 
206-302-2410 sheryl.day@noaa.gov 

19 Carlos Del Castillo NASA, Earth Science 
Applications Directorate Oceanographer Building 1100, Stennis Space 

Center, MS 39529 228-688-2746 Carlos.DelCastillo@ssc.nasa.gov 

20 Jose Luis Diaz Miranda COFEPRIS Health Supervision 
Executive Director 01 55 52 07 23 34 jldiaz@salud.gob.mx 

21 Quenton Dokken Gulf of Mexico Foundation Executive Director 6921 Dundee, Corpus Christi, 
TX 78413 361-882-3939 gmexico@aol.com 

22 Quay Dortch NOAA Project Manager, 
ECOHAB Program 

1305 East/West Hwy., 
N/SC 12, Silver Spring, MD 

20902 

301-713-3335, ext. 
157 Quay.dortch@noaa.gov 

23 Sonia Gallegos Naval Research Laboratory DET Oceanographer Code 7333, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 228-688-4867 gallegos.sonia@nrlssc.navy.mil 

24 Jesus Garcia 
Cabrera  National Water Commission 

Laboratory and 
Monitoring Manager 52(55)5003878 jesus.garcia@cna.gob 

25 Francisco Garcia Orduna University of Veracruz 
Researcher, 

Neurology Institute 52(228)8125748 fragaor@neuroetologia.net 

26 Educardo Garcia 
Santaella 

Papaloapan River Basin 
Development Council 

Aquaculture and 
Fishing Development 

Director 

52(297)9730238. 
ALVARADO, 
VER. 

codepap@codepap.gob.mx 

27 Marco Giardino NASA Earth Sciences 
Applications Directorate 

Chief, Applications 
Integration Division 

Building 110, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 228-688-2739 Marco.j.giardino@nasa.gov 

28 David Gomez Lopez  University of Veracruz 
Professor 

Engineering Dept 52(228)8421700 dgomez@xal.megared.net.mx 
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29 Bryon Griffith 
U.S. Environmental Proteciton 

Agency/Gulf of Mexico Program 
Office 

Acting Director 
Mail Code: EPA/GMPO 

Stennis Space Center, MS 
39529 

228-688-1172  griffith.bryon@epa.gov 

30 Darlene Haverkamp Florida Marine Research Institute Data Manager 100 8th Ave SE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 727-896-8626 darlene.haverkamp@fwc.state.fl.us 

31 Juan Manuel Irigoyen 
Lopez 

Papaloapan River Basin 
Development Council General Coordinator 52(228)8417417 codepap@codepap.gob.mx 

32 Merrill Johnson Unversity of New Orleans, 
College of Liberal Arts 

Associate 
Dean/Professor of 

Geography 

University of New Orleans 
New Orleans, LA 70148 504-280-6408 Merrill.Johnson@uno.edu 

33 Jimmy Johnston U.S. Geological Survey Chief, Spatial 
Analysis Branch 

Biological Resource Division 
700 Cajundome Blvd., 

Lafayette, LA 70506-315 
337-266-8556 jimmy_Johnston@usgs.gov 

34 Fred Kopfler 
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency/Gulf of Mexico Program 
Office 

Chief Scientist 
Mail Code: EPA/GMPO 

Stennis Space Center, MS 
39529 

228-688-2712 kopfler.fred@epa.gov 

35 Ana Laura Lara 
Dominguez Institute of Ecology Institute Researcher 

52(228)8186609 
52(228)8421800 
(EXT 1003) 

laraana@ecologia.edu.mx 

36 Jim Lester Houston Advanced Research 
Center 

4800 Research Forest Dr. The 
Woodlands, TX 77381 281-363-7918 jlester@harc.edu 

37 
Maria 

Amparo 
Martinez 
Arroyo SEMARNAT 

Ocean Adviser of 
Secretary 

52(55)56280600 
(EXT 25846) amartineza@semarnat.gob.mx 

38 Rodolfo Martinez 
Morales 

Papaloapan River Basin 
Development Council 

GIS and Remote 
Sensing Director 

(228)8417400 EXT 
3004 codepap@codepap.gob.mx 

39 Tom McIlwain NOAA/National Marine Fisheries 
Service Fishery Administrator P.O. Drawer 1207 Pascagoula, 

MS 39569 228-762-4591 tom.Mcilwain@noaa.gov 

40 John Meyer Naval Meteorology and 
Oceanography Command 

Technical/Deputy 
Director 

Building 1100, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 228-688-4015 

41 Cynthia Moncrieff 
University of Southern 

Mississippi, Institute of Marine 
Sciences 

Gulf Coast Research 
Laboratory, P.O. Box 7000, 
Ocean Springs, MS 39566-

7000 

228-872-4260 cynthia.moncreiff@usm.edu 
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42 Luis Jorge Morales 
Arjona 

Government of the State of 
Yucatan Ecology Secretariat Ecology Secretary 01 99 99 30 33 83 secretario@secol.gob.mx 

43 Ruben Morales Perez Mexican Institute of Water 
Technology 

Hydrological 
Technology 
Coordinator 

52(777)320-8671 
or 329-3681 ext. 
510 

rmorales@tlaloc.imta.mx 

44 
Francisco 

Luis 
Moreno 
Quiroga SEMARNAT Federal Delegate in 

the State of Veracruz 52(228)8146500 fmoreno@semarnat.gob.mx 

45 Steve Morton NOAA/National Ocean Services Marine Biotoxins 
Program 

Hollings Marine Laboratory 
217 Ft. Johnson Rd. 

Charleston, SC 29412 
Steve.Morton@noaa.gov 

46 Frank Muller-Karger 
University of South Florida, 
Institute for Marine Remote 

Sensing 
Professor 140 7th Avenue, South St. 

Petersburg, FL 33701 727-553-3335 carib@marine.usf.edu 

47 Tim Orsi 
Planning Systems, Inc./National 

Coastal Data Development 
Center 

Technical Contract 
Support 

Building 1100, Stennis Space 
Center, MS 39529 229-688-3908 Tim.Orsi@ncddc.noaa.gov 

48 Zaira Padron Cortes COFEPRIS Health Supervising 
Executive Director 01 55 52 07 23 24 zpcortes@salud.gob.mx 

49 Rolando Paz Perez Veracruz Agricultural Trading 
Commission 

Deputy Development 
Deputy Director 52(229)9231870 rtpaz@coveca.gob.mx 

50 Richard Pierce Mote Marine Laboratory Director 1600 Ken Thompson Parkway 
Sarasota, FL 34236 941-388-4441 rich@mote.org 

51 Diane Regas 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency- Office of Wetlands, 

Oceans and Watersheds 
Director 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, 

Washington, DC 20004 202-566-1146 regas.diane@epa.gov 

52 Manuel Rodriguez 
Gomez  Aquarium of Veracruz Technical Director 52(229)9328006 

53 Ryan Sinclair Tulane University Dept. of Env. Health 
1440 Canal Street, New 
Orleans, LA 70115 504-584-2824 

54 Ashbindu Singh United Nations Environmental 
Program, North America Regional Coordinator 

Division of Early Warning and 
Assessment, EROS Data 

Center, Sioux Falls, SD 57198 
605-594-6107 singh@usgs.gov 
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55 Gary Springer Gulf of Mexico States Accord Secretary -General 716 W. Fletcher Ave., Tampa, 
FL 33612 727-709-3354 solivice@aol.com 

56 Karen Steidinger Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Commission 

Senior Research 
Scientist 

Florida Marine Research 
Institute, 100 8th Avenue, SE, 

St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
727-896-8626 karen.steidinger@fwc.state.fl.us 

57 Joe Stinus NOAA/National Coastal Data 
Development Center Director Building 1100, Stennis Space 

Center, MS 39529 228-688-3450 joe.stinus@noaa.gov 

58 Kevin Summers U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency/Gulf Breeze Laboratory 

Gulf Ecology Division, 1 
Sabine Island Drive Gulf 

Breeze, FL 32561 
850-934-9244 summers.kevin@epa.gov 

59 Terry Teague 
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency/Gulf of Mexico Program 
Office 

Program Specialist 
Mail Code: EPA/GMPO 

Stennis Space Center, MS 
39529 

228-688-1172 teague.terry@epa.gov 

60 William Teague Naval Research Laboratory Physical 
Oceanographer 

Stennis Space Center, MS 
39529 228-688-4734 teague@nrlssc.navy.mil 

61 Raul Terrazas 
Barraza 

Government of the State of 
Tamaulipas Health Secretariat 

Environment Health 
Director 07 834 3 122000 rterrazas@salud.gob.mx 

62 Larinda Tervelt 
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency/Gulf of Mexico Program 
Office 

EPA Regional 
Liaison, Life Scientist 

Mail Code: EPA/GMPO 
Stennis Space Center, MS 

39529 
228-688-1033 tervelt.larinda@epa.gov 

63 Tracy Villareal The University of Texas at Austin Professor 
Marine Science Institute, 750 

Channel View Drive, Port 
Aransas, TX 78373 

361-749-6732 tracy@utmsi.utexas.edu 

64 Kirk Wiles Texas Department of Health Shellfish Manager 
Seafood Safety Division 1100 
West 49th Street Austin, TX 

78756 
512-719-0215 kirk.wiles@tdh.state.tx.us 

65 Paul Zajicek Florida Dept of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 

Natural Resources 
Manager Level II 

Division of Aquaculture, 1203 
Governor's Square Blvd., Fifth 
Floor, Tallahassee, FL 32301 

850-488-4033 zajicep@doacs.state.fl.us 
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